UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Principal Residential Mortgage

Attn: Release, H9 711 High Street

Des Moines, IA 50392-0665

0011110267

9178/0093 52 001 Page 1 of 3 2001-11-27 11:55:22 Cook County Recorder 25.50



SATISFACTION

Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc. #.1591704-0 "LIVRY" Lender ID:/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: VLADIMIR LIVRY AND MARIA LIVRY HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS.

Original Mortgagee: HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

Dated: 05/14/2001 and Recorded 05/21/2001 as Instrument No. 0010426399 in the

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: SEE ATTACHED

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 03082010451005

Property Address: 486 Parkview Terrace #105, BUFFALO GROVE, IL, 60089-0000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc.

On October 26, 2001

S. K. OLSON, SENIOR VICE PRES. &

SEC., SERVICING

By:

MDA-20011026-0018 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 2255 KXILSOM1





UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Polk

ON October 26, 2001, before me, Claire Sporer, a Notary Public in and for the County of Polk County, State of Iowa, personally appeared S. K. Olson, Senior Vice Pres. & Sec., Servicing, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ጆራጭሎ

Claire Sporer

Notary Expires: 02/23/2004



(This area for notarial seal) High Lisolan Country Clark's Office Prepared By: Steve Gallaher, FAMI. 711 High Street, Des Moines,IA 50392-0665, 800-367-6448

UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNOFFICIAL C

Loan No.: 7501897

Date: MAY 14, 2001

Property Address: 486 PARKVIEW TERRACE #105, BUFFALO GROVE,

ILLINOIS 60089

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 105 IN BUILDING 1 IN THE COVES OF BUFFALO GROVE CONDOMINIUM AS-DELINEATED ON A STRVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 IN EDWARD SCHWARTZ AND CO'S COVES OF BUFFALO GROVE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 653.45 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF THE EAST 246 FEET THEREOF, EXCEPT THE NORTH 495 FEET OF THE ABOVE TRACT), ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 04068268, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MARCH 23, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95196587, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, OUNTY CONTS OFFICE ILLINOIS.

A.P.N. #: 03-08-201-045-1005